Cruachan Expansion Project
Appendix 11.1 – LVIA
Figures and
Photomontages
Contains Ordnance Survey data (c) Crown copyright and database right 2022.
CRUACHAN EXPANSION PROJECT
Zone of Theoretical Visibility (ZTV)
¯

Correct printed image size:  820 x 260 mm
Horizontal field of view:  53.5° (planar projection)
Paper size:      841 x 297 mm (half A1)
Photomontage View flat at a comfortable arm’s length
Direction of view:            114°
OS reference:             207840 E 728343 N
Ground level:             414.9 m AOD
Distance to Proposed Development:  380.1 m
Camera:  Canon EOS 5D mk II
Lens:   50mm (Canon EF 50mm f/1.4)
Date and time:   02/03/2022 13:27
Camera height:  1.5m AGL
NOTE: This photomontage shows the anticipated
situation during operation, after 10 years. The positioning
and growth of vegetation is estimated and indicative.